

Click to view this email in a browser

Thurs., March 6, 2025



Nana's House

3492 God's Way West Melbourne, FL 32904 321-724-5111 http://nanaschildrenshome.com/

Forward this message to a friend

Mission: To provide a safe, secure, loving home where needy children can come and experience God's love!

"Needed Items" List:

Click Here or visit the website to view the "Needed Items" list.

Calendar of Events: Visit the calendar on our website.



Attention All United Way Donors

A Tea Party With A Purpose!



Nana's House continues to be: 100% Community Funded (No State Funding) 100% Volunteer Supported 100% About Helping Needy Children

Nana's House

"A Tea Party with a Purpose" Gaturday, May 3rd, 11:30 am-1 :30 pm 3492 God's Way, West Melbourne, Florida 32904 Nana's House Community Building



Please come and enjoy an assortment of the most popular hot teas/cold teas and a a wonderful display of savory sandwiches, scones and sweet desserts Silent Auction, Photo Op venue & Mini-fashion show Cost: Donations from the HEART

Space is limited, so RSVPs are required by April 4th, 2025.

To make a reservation or become a table sponsor, please contact Cindy Best @ nanashousecindy@gmail.com 321-724-5111 x2

Tours of Nana's House gated community available during the event.

The amount paid qualifies as a charitable contribution deduction under IRS Code. All proceeds to benefit Nana's Children's Home INC. Registration #CH23862

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (80-45-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE."

Nana's House: Our mission is to provide a safe, secure, loving Christian home for neglected, abused, needy, or abandoned children!



E THE DATE



Please consider choosing Nana's Children's Home, Inc. DBA Nana's House as your charity of choice this year and share this idea with your coworkers!

<u>Have Kim Speak to Your Church</u> <u>or Organization</u>

Let Kim tell your group her amazing story and share about Nana's House. <u>Call Kim at 321-724-5111</u>

Did You Know?

You can make a donation to Nana's House through a gift of cash, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, real estate, a bequest through your will, charitable trust, endowment fund, electronic funds transfer, gift annuities, and estate planning.

Check our Website or Facebook for details.





Phone:

Nana's House "A Tea Party with a Purpose"

Saturday, May 3rd, 2025 - 1130 am —1:30 pm 3492 God's Way, West Melbowne, Florida 32904 Nana's House Community Building



Please come and enjoy

an assortment of the most popular hot teas /cold teas and a a wonderful display of savory sandwiches, scones and sweet desserts Silent Auction, Photo Op venue & Mini-fashion show on day of event

- Cost: Donations from the HEART
- Space is limited, so RSVPs are required.

Tours of Nana's House gated community available during the event.

I will provide sponsorship commitment at the following level:

Please return this sponsorship commitment form no later than **April 3, 2025** along with a check payable to Nana's House, 3492 God's Way, West Melboume, FL 32904. For more information please contact Kim Frodge @ 321-266-3829 or nanashouse3492@gmail.com. The amount paid qualifies as a charitable contribution deduction under IRS Code. All proceeds to benefit Nana's Children's Home INC. Registration #CH23862

Email Address:

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (\$00 -435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE."

> Nana's House: Our mission is to provide a safe, secure, loving Christian home for neglected, abused, needy, or abandoned children!



Nana's House Thrift Store Building Project Update:

Our Thrift Store expansion project is off to a great start in 2025. We completed our much-needed extended parking lot at the end of 2024, so our focus is now completely centered on the 10,800 square foot building addition to our current thrift store located at 4490 S. Babcock St. in Melbourne.

The Nana's House Thrift Store is our key source of income, and we are so excited about the opportunity to offer our community a larger

and more open thrift store for shopping. We have so many wonderful contractors, businesses and donors that have already become Legacy Sponsors by offering their time, talents and resources to make this project a reality for Nana's House. We are so thankful for each of them.

Just this last week, we had Harrack Trucking and Land Clearing come and clear the back area of trees, shrubs and debris. This will allow us to move forward with the next big project, underground utilities. We also had Jack Suiter with Leveled Tractor Services donate their time and talents to put in necessary silt fencing around our work area. What a blessing!

Today, Brunner-Hagen Surveyors will be on-site to do the control set up and then staking is next. It is like a well-orchestrated symphony and timing is everything!

We continue to appeal for a \$100,000 Legacy Sponsor for the Thrift Store project. This sponsor or sponsors will have their name or business name(s) displayed at the front of the entrance to the Thrift Store after the expansion is completed.

For a complete list of our Legacy Donors, please visit our website: www.nanaschildrenshome.com

If you have any questions, or would like more information on how you can contribute or donate to Nana's House, please contact Kim Frodge at nanashouse3492@gmail.com or 321-266-3829.

Cindy Best *Executive Administrator*

Main 321-724-5111 x2 Cell 321-863-4490 nanashousecindy@gmail.com





Nana's Children's Home, Inc. DBA Nana's House is registered with the State of Florida under the Solicitation of Contributions Act: Registration #CH23862. Nana's House is a 501(C)(3), therefore donations are tax deductible.

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE. 1-800-HELP-FLA (435-7352) www.FloridaConsumerHelp.com. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE." FLORIDA REGISTRATION CH23862 If you no longer wish to receive these emails, please reply to this message with "Unsubscribe" in the subject line or simply click on the following link: <u>Unsubscribe</u>

Nana's Children's Home Inc, DBA Nana's House 3492 God's Way West Melbourne, Florida 32904 US



Read the VerticalResponse marketing policy.